Illinois law.
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Section 7100.30  Policy Information Page 

a)	Every insurer, upon issuance of an insurance policy must within ten (10) days file a policy information page with the National Council on Compensation Insurance showing the location(s) and character of the business operation(s), the date effective, and the policy number. The Policy information page must be counter-signed by a duly authorized agent of the insurance company. 

b)	A policy information page shall be required where a previous policy information page has been filed and the coverage has been extended, renewed or otherwise continued by the same insurance carrier. 

(Source:  Amended at 10 Ill. Reg. 15615, effective September 10, 1986) 
